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The MinIster of IDdllltry lIa .... l>hal Shah): (a) and (b).

(Shr1
TIlP

m".let IS under active consideration at u<"vernmcnt.

HBndloom Weavers' Socletim III
1lttar Pradesh .

*£3&. Shrl Vajpayee: Will the Mini,-
ter of Coqjmeree and Industry . be pleased La state:

(a) the late.t po.itIon a. on the ~ t

December, 1959, in regard to th" amuuni of rebate dues 1.0 be paid tc>
the Handloom Weavers' Co-operatIve Societies in Uttar Pradesh; rand tb) the st"ps taken tu expedite the pllymenhl

'ft .. Deputy Mlnlater of Co_eree and lndllStr1 (Shrl SaUsb CbaDdra):
(0) 'l'tle amount of arrear rebates, as on 31st March, 1959, i. reported tn be Rs. 11.00,(100. Information for the later
period is not available.

(b) The question of sanctioning funds for meeting the arrears upto 31st March, 1959 is presently under com;jderation.
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Manufaeturo of Traelono

r I>hrima&l Da Palrbou4llul:
·638, -< Shrl Ajit StnCh llarbad!,

l Shrl N. B.. MunlswlUll,.:

Will the Minister of CoJurnaee aIld
~tr be pleaoed to refer to the reply gIven to Stan ed QUesUOll

Nil, 139 on the 19th November. 1959
and state ·the progress since made in connection with t ~ manulacture of agricultural tractort7

The MInister of lIldUlJtry (Sbrl Manubhai ::,jhab): B""ides the firm licensed for the mpnuf:..cture of 1:!60
Nos. per annun. of Brittsh tractors, another firm had been i ~ e under the Industries (D & R) Act, 1951 for the manu!actute of 1:50 Nos. ot agricul-rural tr t~ per annum in the rang ...
of 12 to 18 DBHP and 20 to 30 DBHP.
in collahoration with a German firm.
The .... two firms have since been issued with import licences during !.he current period for capital good» aa well as components and raw material •.
The firms are expectpd to go into pro-
duelior. by the middle of this year, In addition to this, with a view to consider establishing additional capacity in the field, new schemes tor tne manufacture of agricultu.ral tractors in the ranges of 12 to 18 DBHP, 20 to 30 DBHP and 35-45 DBHP have been called for and are under examinatioD.

r Sbrl pangarbr:
I Shrl D, C, Sllllnaa: Shrl Ra,bunath 8lndl:

"838. ~ SbrI AcbaI':
I Shrl p, C. ~

I Shrl Rem Baraa.:
l Shrl B. Da8 Gupta:

Will the Minister of Coauneree ....
Industry be pleased to lay a 8tatement showing:

(a) the quantity Of tea exported to European countries durin, tbe ,...
1.959-60 so far;
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(b) how doe. it compare with the yev 1958-59; and

(c) the steps taken by Govermnent to increase the export. to European countries?

The Depu.ty MInl,Aer of C_
aad Industry (Shrl Satlsh Ch .... dra):
(a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 13].

hport of IroD Ore

·"'0. Shrl Chlntamonl Panllr&hl:
Will the Minister of COmmeree and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply siven to ~tar e Question
No. Z29 on the 19th November, 1959
and state:

(I» whether it has been poslible to export 50,000 tons of iron are through Paradip by the State -r"adlng Corporation by now;

(b) if not, what amount of iron are has becn exported through Paradip so far; and

(c) how the quota has been allotted among the mine o r~

The Deputy Minister of Commerce aDd Jnda.-try (Sbrl Satiah Chandra):
fa) Not yet.

(b) 21,000 tons till end of February, 1_
(,,) The STC purc .... es the are in
bulk dirp.ct from Orissa Government wlucb procures 8UpplJes from the local
Mine-ownP.l's.

....... ehmeat of Stair In the Chief
Sr.W_t ~ otIIce.

New Delbl

"MI. SbrI S. M. BaAerjee: Will the Minister of RehabWtatkm and Mblority Mail'll be pleased to state:

(a) whether 7 uppp.r ~ i clerks,
1M lower division clerk. II1Id 51 peon.<
workillj( under th" Chief SetLiement CommiSsioner, New Delhi are likely to bot retrenehed on the f.9th February,
1I11III:

(b) whether they have not been nffered any alternative apllointmeDU;

(c) whether therf! are mlUlY v.cane:-
ies existing in various Ministries and attached offi ..... ;

(d) if so, the reRSons for not providing tilf!m with altprnstive appointm .. nt aJainst those vacancies; and

(e) the steps taken by -Government in this direction?

Tbe Deputy Mint.-ter of BehsbWta-
tioa (Sbrl P. 8. Naskar): (8) and (b).
7 upper division clerks, 84 lower divl-
lion clerks and 44 peons were served with IlQlices. Out of these, 3 upper division clerks, 29 lower division clerk. and 10 peons have been retrenched with e ~ from 29th February, 1960; 3 upper division clerks, 111 lower division clerks and 11 peoD8 have been absorbed in other offices and services of the remaining will be lPrminated on 31st March, 1960 unless they (ret alternativ., appointmenta meanwhil".

Ie) Under the existing procedure all vacancies in the Central Governnlent Offices are required to be reported to
\h.. Sppcial Cell set up under the Directorate General of Re-Settlement and E,nployment, and not to the 1\(inlStries.

(ell and (e). The names of the offiCials on whom notices have been lerv..d have been forwarded to the Soecial Cell for finding them alternative appointments .

Pennaaent Ezhlbltlon In N_ De1III

.au. J Shrl Ram KrIsbaD Gupta:
II 1. Sbrt Bam Garlb:
·.vill me MinislPr of Commeree IUIAl Indaatry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Questinn.
No. 235 on the 19th Nnvemher, III/ill and state th .. nature of the IInal decision taken regarding· the proposal to set up a pennanent exhibition at' the site where the 'India 1958' exhibiUoa

"' ... MId?

